
 

27660 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 27660 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 
HAMILTON COUNTY WATER AND WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT AUTHORITY (HCWWTA) AND THE CITY OF 
ROSSVILLE, GEORGIA, RELATIVE TO THE UTILITY 
PLANNING NETWORK FOR ADDITIONAL CONSULTANT 
SERVICES RELATED TO THE BILLING AND COLLECTION 
OF SEWER CHARGES, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY’S 
SHARE OF THIS COST EQUAL TO SEVENTY POINT 
NINETY-TWO (70.92%) PERCENT OR SIXTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIFTY-FOUR AND 66/100 DOLLARS 
($67,054.66), FOR A REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-THREE AND 66/100 DOLLARS 
($289,743.66). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to execute 

Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with the Hamilton County Water and Wastewater Treatment 

Authority (HCWWTA) and the City of Rossville, Georgia, relative to the Utility Planning 

Network for additional consultant services related to the billing and collection of sewer charges, 

and authorizing the City’s share of this cost equal to 70.92% or $67,054.66, for a revised total 

amount not to exceed $289,743.66. 

ADOPTED: September 24, 2013. 

/mms 


